WE BV
RITERSFHID

BHRSRI

[2023-02-23]

B ==

SHRITIRE 3000 {2 7 REBFREIWERE, SREIWRIEA 4870 {2, REIFEE 1870 12,

m7IE 6D 229969 1.8-1.85, 247D 220023 2.2, 1.13Y 210004 2.21, 1.84Y 220028 2.455-2.4625, 2.76Y 220026 2.56-2.5675, 3.45Y 160017 2.63, 4.65Y
220022 2.6975-2.705, 6.82Y 220027 2.865-2.87, 9.73Y 220025 2.9175-2.925, 29.15Y 220008 3.29-3.30

I N T A T T

2.2100 2.4700 2.6900 2.8250 2.9175 3.2950
MEBER (%)
2.2000 2.4750 2.6950 2.8250 2.9225 3.2979
SHER(%)
-0.0100 0.0050 0.0050 0.0000 0.0050 0.0029
(%)

T

ERMFRAE 78D 220304 2.14-2.16, 106D 220404 2.18, 267D 220308 2.42-2.44, 346D 190203 2.48-2.49, 1.11Y 210303 2.55-2.555, 1.79Y 220332 2.68,

2.39Y 200212 2.735-2.74, 3.03Y 210203 2.79-2.81, 4.32Y 220208 2.89-2.91, 6.25Y 190210 3.0225-3.025, 9.17Y 220210 3.0975-3.1025, 9.67Y 220220 3.089-
3.10, 2.93Y 160205 3.245

e e e s e

FEREES B (%) 2.4300 2.7000 2.9050 2.9850 3.0950
SEEESRME) 27000 28900 30100 30950
(%) 0.0150 0.0000 -0.0150 0.0250 0.0000
FEEIEFF (%) 24100 P> 2.8850 3.0200 3.0930
SEEFHE%) #4250 26900 29100 30225 31025
0.0150 0.0125 0.0250 0.0025 0.0095

(%)



B eouns

SHERMIRIBER/IER , RRXEZEEPEZHIR AAA AA+IGRE M. Bin/aE, 29D 012380434 23 hE=[5 SCPO0T AAA BAZFE 2.63%fi
B, {RTHEES, 36D 012380068 23 o SCP003 AAA FRATTE 2.63%MIE, $RITHIGES,; BiKis/ME, 99D 012283150 22 RiFORLEA
SCPO05 AAA FYAZTE 2.83%(IE, $RATHLAIRIT, 148D 012283907 22 B4fW SCP006 AAA  FEARTE 2.70%MIE, {RITHLES,; KiRAm,
183D 012284088 22 Egfiilk SCPO16 AAA FRFE 2.70%(IE, RITHLAES, 259D 012380487 23 EEE SCPO0T AAA FRACTE 2.81%fIE, $RIT

HeEe, BHMs, SEEREERZ.

—nnnnm

AA+ 2.65 293 3.01 3.05 3.2
XU ERER

AA 3.2 3.45 3.85 4.0 4.2

AA- 3.65 4.0 4.45 4.65 4.9
AAA 242 8 2.55 10 2.58 10 2.82 0 2.98 0
5ERISRIECNXIER AA+ 2.65 0 2.9 3 3.02 -1 3.1 -5 3.2 0
(BP) AA 3.2 0 3.45 0 3.85 0 4.0 0 4.2 0
AA- 3.65 0 4.0 0 4.45 0 4.65 0 4.9 0

B ou=e

SHPEZRIBERAEK, MRFEEHAE 1-3 FHR. 1-3 FEIRPE, 22 i MTN04T (AAA, 1.82Y) FR7E 3.28%, &fhiE 2bp Ak3Z; 19 HiE

& MTNOO3B (AAA, 1.51Y) BATE 2.92%, BIf{E 3bp A3L; 21 HHEZR MTNOOT (AAA, 1.33Y)7E 3.0%F%32, BIff{E 2bp F3L; 22 FFRalEE MTN002
(AAA, 2.16Y)TE 3.81%3, fhEMIAMAZ. 3 B 5 FHARR, AE—M%, 22 BB MTNOO7 (4.52Y) 7E 3.27%m32, =flfE 4bp A3z, 22 Ki#= MTNO02

(4.68) 1 3.66 3z, {IfhfE 3bp 32, SRS, SHPERRBAER, WaRlRa 17,

AAA+ 2.7 .0 3.2 34 None
AAA 2.89 3.22 3.45 3.67 None
YRR
AA+ 3.06 3.77 4.09 None None
AA 3.49 4.05 4.49 None None
AAA+ 2.79 -1 3.05 0 3.27 0 3.49 0 None | None
SEBY St R AAA 2.9 -1 3.23 -1 3.45 0 3.67 0 None @ None
(BP) AA+ 3.07 -1 3.78 -1 4.09 0 None | None @ None @ None

AA 3.52 -3 4.07 -2 45 -1 None @ None @ None None



B cus

SHEWGFRRENER, B2, FE, 17, RRISFHZENESS. JRMSHE 21 8 02 AAA FAE 2.87%, fREESEE, fREESEAN. 22 it G
AAA RERRTE 3.05%, {REGSEH, BESXEAN. BIRAE, 18 BTHHIRMR AAA BRTE 3.40%, Fristl, EEXLA. 22105F 01 AAA BafE 3.53%, Kin/HE, 22 E

& G6 AAA RRTE 3.52% .

L
MRPERISIR, BE—EER 10 bps £+70, MEELREINEDTREA—KIE, TMT M SOE IRHREIRRGE, HishiR, IRBXEFERK, S5%

8 24 SHESEME, EREBFILRAK), TipelaiEERE, MRENR ofr HEk, Wi-hitk, iR COGARD/#HiE FTLNHD 4K Eik 1pts, =4 PWRLNG,

$3% CHINSC, &5%ZE KWGPRO F=&£RE, BEKMNTEIRE.

012380369.1B 23 HE®H SCP002 AAA 2.50%
15D 012284449.1B 22 HegesEe SCPO07 AAA 2.53%
26D 012282236.I1B 22 8§37 SCPO01 AA+ 2.92%
29D 042280153.I1B 22 EgE CP002 AAA 4.46%
29D 012380434.I1B 23 FhgEE=FF SCP001 AAA 2.63%
29D 012380434.I1B 23 FhgE=/5 SCPO01 AAA 2.63%
29D 012380613.IB 23 #ge SCPO05 AAA 2.51%
29D 012380613.IB 23 #5e SCPO05 AAA 2.51%
29D 012380613.I1B 23 #£gE SCPO05 AAA 2.51%
29D 012380613.IB 23 #5e SCPO05 AAA 2.51%
36D 012380068.1B 23 Fh3Eif SCP003 AAA 2.63%
36D 012380068.1B 23 FRRGEf SCPO03 AAA 2.63%
40D 012380019.I1B 23 §higshisk SCPOO1 AA 3.19%
40D 012380019.I1B 23 $hEsEg SCPOO1 AA 3.19%
48D 012283420.I1B 22 F{F% SCP013 AAA 6.45%
54D 012284350.I1B 22 iR SCP024 AAA 2.58%
54D 012284350.I1B 22 JEiREE ] SCP024 AAA 2.58%
55D 012283053.I1B 22 FJ# SCP0O05 AA+ 2.80%
55D 012283053.IB 22 FliE& SCP005 AA+ 2.80%
75D 012380370.I1B 23 St KEHR SCP003 AAA 2.50%
82D 072210071.I1B 22 Ef5uks CP016 AAA 2.50%
82D 012380506.1B 23 jEi#AERIZ SCPOO1 AA+ 3.08%



82D

85D

89D

89D

92D

929D

99D

99D

929D

113D

113D

122D(fK 1)

132D

134D

148D

155D

174D

174D

177D({% 2)

183D

188D

188D

216D

229D

229D

259D

RIRKE

38D

38D

38D

46D+NY

012380506.1B

012380086.1B

012284045.1B

012284045.1B

012380481.1B

012283150.1B

012283150.1B

012283150.1B

012283150.1B

012380279.1B

012380279.1B

012283360.1B

012284208.1B

012380533.1B

012283907.1B

012283796.1B

012380575.1B

012380575.1B

012380583.1B

012284088.1B

012284270.1B

012284270.1B

042280437.1B

012380194.1B

012380194.1B

012380487.1B

23 iEMEEIR SCPOO01

23 {<H SCP002

22 3@ SCP027

22 7a%E@ SCP027

23 EaiEtpgE SCPOO01

22 BhFORREE SCPO05

22 REtF0REE SCPO05

22 RtFNREE SCPO05

22 BiF0RREE SCPO05

23 iEEg SCPOOT

23 EFEG SCPO01

22 RPEEhRIE SCPO03

22 =X SCPOO03 (R BIZE

23 I BkFEER SCP004

22 &1 SCP006

22 [N I4%= SCPO05

23 7%II7k5% SCP0OO1

23 #YII7x$5 SCPOO1

23 #f3s4g SCP002

22 EEfnfg SCPO16

22 jalrghn=s SCPO09

22 jAEafRas SCPO09

22 Ri#EX ¢ CP003

23 &iE=E SCPO01

23 SiE&#T SCPO01

23 [EBx SCP001

=353 REAE (R1TH149)

102000287.1B

102000567.1B

102000567.1B

102000567.1B

102100615.1B

20 #EiRIREE MTNOO1

20 $87TiEE MTNOO1

20 $E;TEE MTNOO1

20 $E;THEE MTNOO1

21 X BSEZE MTN003

1)

AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA
AA

AAA

AA+
AA+
AA+

AA+

AA+

3.08%
2.55%
2.55%
2.55%
2.65%
2.83%
2.83%
2.83%
2.83%
6.45%
6.45%
3.23%
5.02%
2.88%
2.70%
2.88%
2.72%
2.72%
2.67%
2.70%
5.00%
5.00%
2.86%
3.27%
3.27%

2.81%

3.20%
3.15%
3.15%
3.15%

3.38%



70D+NY

88D

88D

112D+NY

135D

144D

168D

172D +NY

175D

185D

188D

210D

210D

242D

245D

245D

251D

270D

329D +2Y

329D+2Y

329D+2Y

329D+2Y

1.04Y

1.04Y

1.04Y

1.07Y

1.07Y

1.13Y+2Y

1.18Y+2Y

1.26Y+NY

1.26Y+NY

1.27Y

1.83Y

2.03Y

102100929.1B

102001062.1B

102001062.1B

102101092.1B

102101257.1B

102001380.1B

101658042.1B

102001529.1B

101800900.1B

101800954.1B

102101741.1B

102001805.1B

102001805.1B

102001957.1B

102001983.1B

102001983.1B

101801243.1B

101801338.1B

102380117.1B

102380117.1B

102380117.1B

102380117.1B

101900300.1B

101900300.1B

101900300.1B

102100487.1B

101900370.1B

102100656.1B

102100906.1B

102100994.1B

102100994.1B

101900748.1B

102103331.1B

102280443.1B

21 BRI MTNOO1 (F)

20 ;Cs& MTNOO7A

20 ;Cs MTNOO7A

21 7 Tt#HX MTNO02

21 ¥ZiHE MTNO04

20 dt/5% 1+ MTNO02

16 KiE#E MTNO0O4

20 ;TF&FF MTNOO2

18 HgE MTN002

18 KE/EH MTNOO5

21 iZIR7RfE MTNO02BC

20 iF#5E MTNO002

20 iFgfE MTNOO2

20 =ge MTNOOS

20 #rE2R MTNOO1

20 #rE2R MTNOO1

18 {EFE&= MTNO002

18 fBFaEEe MTNOO1

23 §aEpE3c#E MTNOO1

23 fApgEazH MTNOO1

23 §ApEAEE MTNOO1

23 §EpE3cHE MTNOO1

19 JT4LEHE MTN002

19 7 TALER MTN002

19 ;T4tE#Z MTNO002

21 A2 % MTNOO1

19 B34 MTNOO1

21 BEFEE MTN002

21 AR E MTNOO1

21 R MTNOO3

21 g MTNOO3

19 )I|g&#& MTNOO3

21 K17llE#E MTNOOT

22 =rEgtHiE MTNOO1

AA/AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA+

AA+

AA+

AA+

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA/AAA

AA+

3.38%

2.53%

2.53%

3.20%

3%

2.78%

3.38%

3.37%

2.70%

2.93%

4.50%

2.70%

2.70%

4.94%

2.88%

2.88%

2.90%

2.93%

4.24%

4.24%

4.24%

4.24%

3.10%

3.10%

3.10%

3.02%

3.13%

3.29%

3.08%

3%

3%

3.02%

4.10%

4.02%



2.05Y
2.07Y
2.12Y
2.12Y

2.4Y

2.46Y+NY

2.49Y+2Y
3.77Y
3.77Y
4.52Y

4.52Y

SHEI R

FIRKE

74D
78D
87D({X 1)
91D
91D
108D({K 1)
108D(fk 1)
123D+1.99Y

137D+2Y

161D+2Y({k 1)

183D

200D +2Y

204D+3Y

210D+1Y({k 2)

232D

249D +5Y (X 1)

249D +5Y(fk 1)

249D +5Y({k 1)

249D +5Y (K 1)

102000364.1B

102000432.1B

102280711.1B

102280711.1B

102281589.1B

132280073.1B

102200198.1B

102103144.1B

102103144.1B

102281984.1B

102281985.1B

163516.SH

163516.SH

188101.SH

166866.SH

166860.SH

166860.SH

143669.SH

143669.SH

149160.5Z

167195.SH

167354.SH

149211.5Z

175122.SH

178734.SH

175171.SH

182494.SH

1828013.1B

1828013.1B

1828013.IB

1828013.1B

20 ;Cs& MTNOO4

20 FTTHERF MTN002

22 iRV EEH MTNOO1

22 iRV EEF MTNOOT

22 k3R MTNOO1

2 H5BE/KEB GNO12(ATF4EHE

)

22 Jbf=s2ll MTNOO2

21 FiaFg MTNOO5

21 5478 MTN005

22 EgRg MTNOO09

22 B8R MTNOO7

20 Jtf= 02

20 dt#= 02

EFEz 04

20 =% C1

20 73z 01

20 4= 01

18 TFF =

18 S

20 % 02

20 Fh 01

20 FEpk 01

20 7T 01

20 Fg 07

21 F)11 01

20 TAIE 06

22 R D1

18 FIRIR1T "4 02

18 FIRIRIT 2K 02

18 EIRIRIT 4K 02

18 ZiRiRIT 4R 02

AAA

AA+

AA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+/AA

AA+/AA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AA/AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

2.94%

3.44%

4.05%

4.05%

3.24%

3.53%

411%

3.45%

3.45%

3.25%

3.27%

2.60%

2.60%

2.60%

2.78%

4.00%

4.00%

2.83%

2.83%

2.69%

3.00%

3.42%

2.80%

2.65%

5.80%

3.01%

3.22%

2.85%

2.85%

2.85%

2.85%



270D+5Y(fk 1)

270D+5Y({k 1)

273D+NY

319D+2Y

337D

337D

337D

337D

1.03Y

1.03Y

1.07Y

1.07Y+5Y

1.08Y

1.08Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.12Y

1.13Y

1.13Y

1.32Y

1.34Y+NY

1.38Y+NY

1.41Y(fk 1)

1.43Y({K 1)

1.43Y+NY

1.46Y

1.52Y

1.53Y+NY

1828015.1B

1828015.1B

136914.SH

175605.SH

2120003.1B

2120003.1B

2120003.1B

2120003.1B

175780.SH

175792.SH

2128007.1B

1928004.1B

2128012.1B

2128012.1B

2122017.1B

2122017.1B

2128013.1B

2128013.1B

2128013.1B

2128013.1B

2128013.1B

2128013.1B

2128013.1B

2120025.1B

2120025.1B

2122035.1B

188303.SH

1928016.1B

149557.57

2128024.1B

1928018.1B

151946.SH

149220.5Z

1928023.1B

18 HBERIT—4 01

18 AEIRIT—4K 01

G18 R Y4

21 &5, 01

21 EFKIR1T/IVfR 01

21 EFRIRIT/IMAfR 01

21 EFRIRIT/IMMER 01

21 EFKRIRIT/IMAfR 01

21 5z C1

21 % G1

21 £F1RT 01

19 AVRIT 4R 02

21 HARIT 01

21 JHARIT 01

21 FREKHER SRR 01

21 FREKHZR SRR 01

21 SZIBRAT/IMAR

21 SZIERAT/IMAIR

21 SZIERAT/IMAIR

21 3T @R TR

21 SZIERAT/IMAIR

21 SIEIRAT/IMAR

21 RZIERIT/IMAIR

21 FUERIT/IMAfR 01

21 HUMHERIT/IVMER 01

21 FHSEAR 02

271 BRI Y2

19 FHARIRITRER R

21 EfF 05

21 FhEIRIT 02

19 TrRsRIT7KERR

19T 01

20 RBE G2

19 RAFRITKERR 02

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

2.89%

2.87%

2.95%

3.02%

2.80%

2.80%

2.80%

2.80%

3.01%

2.92%

2.78%

2.95%

2.78%

2.78%

2.93%

2.93%

2.77%

2.77%

2.77%

2.77%

2.77%

2.77%

2.77%

2.80%

2.80%

3.00%

3.66%

3.23%

2.89%

2.81%

3.18%

4.21%

4.09%

3.21%



1.54Y

1.54Y

1.57Y+NY

1.57Y+NY

1.59Y

1.59Y

6Y+NY({K 2)

1.71Y+2Y

1.71Y+2Y

1.73Y+NY

1.73Y(fk 1)

1.75Y({k 2)

1.89Y({k 1)

1.89Y({K 1)

1.89Y({k 1)

1.89Y({K 1)

1.97Y

2.06Y+NY

2.06Y+NY

2.06Y+NY

2.1Y+NY

2.15Y+2Y

2.17Y+NY

2.24Y+5Y

2.34Y

2.37Y

2.4Y+NY

2.58Y+NY

2.58Y

2.64Y+NY

2.65Y({k 1)

2.65Y(1k 1)

2.67Y({k 2)

2.71Y(1k 1)

155671.SH

155671.SH

1928025.1B

1928025.1B

188813.SH

188813.SH

188833.SH

188895.SH

188895.SH

1928032.1B

197364.SH

1780359.1B

185229.SH

185222.SH

185222.SH

185222.SH

114903.SH

2028006.1B

2028006.1B

2028006.1B

2020016.1B

194414.SH

185705.SH

2028018.1B

194800.SH

194775.SH

137533.SH

2028037.1B

133323.5Z

2028042.1B

137918.SH

137918.SH

137963.SH

114110.SH

19465 09

19 465 09

19 BRI TKER R

19 BRI TKERAR

21 HiE 16

21 #iE 16

21 40 Y3

21 2451 01

21 2243 01

19 ERIRITKER R

17 MR

22 H{t, G1

22 EF C2

22 HE C2

22 HE C2

23 &7 01

20 BRAETRITIRERR

20 BRAETRITIRERR

20 HBfETRITRER R

20 JTFMRITIRERR

22EH&F 02

22 HerE Y1

20 3T@BIRT—Y

22 545301

22 5% 01

22 32 Y3

20 FERIRITRERR

22 #E% 03

20 FAVERATIRERR

22 i 01

22 #ig 01

22 4R 07

22 1tE 02

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA/AAA

AA/AAA

AAA

AA+

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA/AA+

AA/AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

3.55%

3.55%

3.20%

3.21%

2.90%

2.90%

3.57%

3.43%

3.43%

3.25%

4.95%

5.124%

3.05%

3.28%

3.28%

3.28%

4.95%

3.36%

3.36%

3.36%

3.51%

4.23%

3.39%

3.24%

5.80%

5.36%

3.45%

3.60%

4.81%

3.61%

3.73%

3.73%

3.17%

3.48%



2.82Y 2220090.1B 22 EMERITIVIR AAA 3.20%
2.98Y({k 1) 138890.SH 23 EE G4 AAA 3.14%
3.08Y+NY 2128011.1B 21 HBfiEERTTKER{R 01 AAA 3.64%
3.08Y+NY 2128011.1B 21 HBAEERITIKER(R 01 AAA 3.64%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 FERITKERR 01 AAA 3.69%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 FPEERITKER(R 01 AAA 3.69%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 FERITKER R 01 AAA 3.69%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 PEERTTKER(R 01 AAA 3.69%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 FER TKER R 01 AAA 3.69%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 ERITKERR 01 AAA 3.69%
3.23Y+NY 2128019.1B 21 FFEERITKERR 01 AAA 3.69%
3.29Y+NY 2128022.1B 21 BRI TR ER MR AAA 3.70%
3.65Y+NY 2120089.1B 21 JEER1ToKER R 01 AAA 3.935%
3.65Y+NY 2120089.1B 21 JEFRERITKER(R 01 AAA 3.935%
3.76Y+NY({k 1) 2128045.1B 21 FERITKER R 02 AAA 3.795%
3.76Y+NY({k 1) 2128045.1B 21 RERITKEL R 02 AAA 3.795%
3.76Y+NY({k 1) 2128045.1B 21 HERITKER R 02 AAA 3.79%
4Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 RAARTT7KERfR 01 AAA 3.83%
4Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 FAVERITIKER R 01 AAA 3.83%
4Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 RAVERITsKER(R 01 AAA 3.83%
4Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 FAVERITIKER R 01 AAA 3.83%
4.5Y+5Y 092280069.1B 22 HEBRIT T RENR 01 AAA 3.83%
4.53Y+NY({k 1) 092280086.1B 22 RATKEFR 02 AAA 3.88%
4.67Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 PITZRFALR 02A AAA 3.67%
4.67Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 T RE AR 02A AAA 3.67%
8.5Y+5Y({k 2) 2128029.1B 21 BRAESRIT—4% 02 AAA 3.71%
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